BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.
604TH REVISED PAGE 1

CANCELS 603RD REVISED PAGE 1
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

The Title Page and Pages 1 to 29-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as
of the date shown.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing

29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30375
ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
127TH REVISED PAGE 5
CANCELS 126TH REVISED PAGE 5

EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of

Revision

Except as
Page Indicated Page
7-55 3rd 7-70.1
7-55.1 2nd 7-71
7-56 8th 7-71.1
7-57 7th 7-72
7-57.1 6th 7-73
7-57.2 6th 7-74
7-57.2.1 Ist 7-74.1
7-57.3 7th 7-75
7-58 8th 7-76
7-58.1 5th 7-77
7-58.2 3rd 7-78
7-58.3 4th 7-79
7-58.4 Ist 7-79.1
7-58.5 2nd 7-80
7-58.6 4th 7-80.1
7-58.6.1 4th 7-81
7-58.7 Ist 7-81.1
7-58.7.1 3rd 7-81.2
7-58.7.2 Original 7-82
7-58.8 5th 7-83
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*New or Revised Page

Indicated Page

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated
-100 8th
-100.1 Original
-101 6th

-101. 6th

-101. Original
-102 8th
-102.1 7th

-103 10th
-103.1 6th
-103.1.1 2nd

Number of
Revision
Except as

11th
3rd
2nd
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
3rd
1st
1st
1st
21st*
Original
4th
2nd
6th
2nd
1st
4th
5th
10th
6th
12th
2nd
9th
2nd
5th
2nd
7th
Original
4th
8th
2nd
4th
4th
5th
4th
8th
1st
1st
3rd
6th
1st
2nd
3rd
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st

SN NN N SN NI NI NI NI NN N
N =

kkhkkkkkkkk*k



BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 82ND REVISED PAGE 5.1
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 81ST REVISED PAGE 5.1
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003 EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
7-103.2 4th 7-108 17th 7-145.0.1.1 4th
7-103.3 5th 7-109 9th 7-145.0.1.2 6th
7-103.3.1 3rd 7-110 7th 7-145.0.1.2.1 3rd
7-103.4 2nd 7-111 4th 7-145.0.1.3 5th
7-103.5 2nd 7-112 2nd 7-145.0.1.4 1st
7-103.6 7th 7-113 2nd 7-145.0.1.5 5th
7-103.6.1 1st 7-114 2nd 7-145.0.1.6 4th
7-103.7 4th 7-115 2nd 7-145.0.1.7 Original
7-103.8 5th 7-116 2nd 7-145.0.1.8 4th
7-103.8.1 3rd 7-117 5th 7-145.0.1.9 4th
7-103.9 Ist 7-118 4th 7-145.0.2 2nd
7-103.10 3rd 7-119 13th 7-145.0.2.1 2nd
7-103.11 3rd 7-120 5th 7-145.0.2.2 2nd
7-103.11.1 1st 7-121 5th 7-145.0.3 1st
7-103.12 2nd 7-122 4th 7-145.0.3.1 4th
7-103.12.1 1st 7-123 1st 7-145.0.3.2 7th
7-103.13 7th 7-124 1st 7-145.0.3.3 5th
7-103.13.1 Original 7-125 1st 7-145.0.3.4 3rd
7-103.14 7th 7-126 1st 7-145.0.3.5 7th
7-103.14.1 Original 7-127 10th 7-145.0.3.6 5th
7-103.15 3rd 7-128 5th 7-145.0.3.7 2nd
7-103.15.1 1st 7-129 4th 7-145.0.3.8 5th
7-103.16 3rd 7-129.1 7th 7-145.0.3.9 4th
7-103.17 1st 7-129.2 3rd 7-145.0.4 1st
7-103.18 3rd 7-129.2.1 4th 7-145.0.4.1 2nd
7-103.18.1 4th 7-129.3 8th 7-145.0.4.2 5th
7-103.18.2 Original 7-129.3.1 2nd 7-145.0.4.3 4th
7-103.19 3rd 7-129.4 10th 7-145.0.4.4 1st
7-103.20 3rd 7-129.4.1 2nd 7-145.0.4.5 1st
7-103.21 1st 7-129.5 6th 7-145.0.4.6 Original
7-103.22 4th 7-129.6 4th 7-145.0.4.7 Original
7-103.23 10th* 7-129.7 5th 7-145.0.5 5th
7-103.23.1 1st 7-129.8 6th 7-145.0.6 2nd
7-103.24 8th* 7-130 2nd 7-145.0.6.1 5th
7-103.24.0.1 4th* 7-131 1st 7-145.0.6.2 7th
7-103.24.1 6th* 7-132 2nd 7-145.0.6.3 2nd
7-103.24.2 5th 7-133 1st 7-145.0.7 1st
7-103.24.3 8th* 7-134 1st 7-145.0.7.1 8th
7-103.24.3.1 2nd 7-135 11th 7-145.0.7.2 8th
7-103.24.3.2 Original 7-136 11th 7-145.0.7.3 8th
7-103.24.4 4th 7-137 7th 7-145.0.7.4 4th
7-103.24.5 3rd 7-138 7th 7-145.0.7.5 7th
7-103.24.6 2nd 7-139 2nd 7-145.0.7.6 6th
7-103.25 Original 7-140 2nd 7-145.0.7.7 3rd
7-103.26 Original 7-141 2nd 7-145.0.7.8 6th
7-103.26.1 Original 7-142 2nd 7-145.0.7.9 6th
7-103.27 Original 7-143 5th 7-145.0.8 4th
7-103.28 Original 7-144 6th 7-145.0.8.1 5th
7-103.29 Original 7-144.1 7th 7-145.0.8.2 5th
7-104 2nd 7-144.2 4th 7-145.0.9 1st
7-105 1st 7-144.3 Original 7-145.0.9.1 6th
7-106 2nd 7-145 6th 7-145.0.9.2 8th
7-107 Ist 7-145.0.1 1st 7-145.0.9.3 6th
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
BY: Operations Manager - Pricing

29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30375
ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

118TH REVISED PAGE 7

CANCELS 117TH REVISED PAGE 7
EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 7TH REVISED PAGE 7-58.13
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 6TH REVISED PAGE 7-58.13
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003 EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE
7 - Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Service Descriptions (Cont'd)

7.2.17 BellSouth ADSL Service (Cont'd)

(C) BellSouth ADSL service is available in combinations as specified ©
following. (0]
Downstream Upstream
Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
1 NA 1.5 Mbps NA 256 Kbps
2) 768 Kbps NA 512 Kbps NA
3) 1.5 Mbps 1.8 Mbps 512 Kbps 768 Kbps
4) 2.0 Mbps 4.0 Mbps 640 Kbps 896 Kbps
5) 4.0 Mbps 6.0 Mbps 640 Kbps 896 Kbps
6) 384 Kbps NA 384 Kbps NA
7) 192 Kbps NA 192 Kbps NA
8 NA 256 Kbps NA 128 Kbps (N)

(D)
(E)

Connection speed, or "synchronization rate," is measured by the
Telephone Company between an "ADSL Transceiver Unit — Remote (ATU-R),"
located at the Network Interface Device (NID) at the end-user premises
and an "ADSL Transceiver Unit — Central Office (ATU-C)," located in the
Telephone Company's network. The Telephone Company may utilize any
available spectrum on the same exchange Tine facility not necessary to
provide the customer's BellSouth ADSL service. Actual data rate
achieved may be affected by Toop length and other factors. The data
rate provided by BellSouth may exceed the minimum data rates in (2)
through (7) in order that the achieved minimum data rate will equal or
exceed the minimum data rate specified. The movement of data in a
direction away from the end-user premises, toward its normal Serving
Wire Center (SWC), is in the upstream direction. The movement of data
in a direction toward the end-user premises from its normal SWC is in
the downstream direction.

Month-to-month terms are available for the BellSouth ADSL service VCs
specified in (C) (1), (2), and (8) preceding. Month-to-Month terms and ©
variable commitment periods of 13 to 24 months, and greater than 24

months, are available for the BellSouth ADSL service VCs specified in

(C)(3) through (7) preceding.

The BellSouth ADSL service specified in 7.2.17(C)(8) is only available (N)

as End-User Aggregation. This service cannot be provisioned as Ew
Bel1South XAATMA or MSATMS. The number of Destinations and Sessions Per (N
Line for 7.2.17(C)(8) are limited to 7.5.21(E)(2)(a) and (N)
7.5.21(E)(2) (c). (N)

Multipoint service is not available.

The regulations, rates and charges specified in this tariff for
Bell1South ADSL service are in addition to applicable regulations, rates
and charges specified in this and/or other Tariffs of the Telephone
Company, but do not include any regulations, rates or charges which may
be applied or charged to the end-user by the customer.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 2ND REVISED PAGE 7-58.16
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 7-58.16
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003 EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE
7 — Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Service (Cont'd)
7.2 Service Descriptions (Cont'd)
7.2.17 BellSouth ADSL Service (Cont'd)
(K) BellSouth ADSL Service, End-User Aggregation

(1) End-User Aggregation
End-User Aggregation enables delivery of a greater density of data
sessions to a customer via fewer Private Virtual Circuits (PVC),
resulting in a more favorable Sessions-To-PVC ratio as compared to
BellSouth ADSL service without End-User Aggregation. A comparison of
PVC session capacity for BellSouth ADSL service transport facilities
is available in Technical Reference TR-73612.

End-User Aggregation is available for session-management of BellSouth
ADSL service VCs specified in 7.2.17(C) (1) and (8). Transport ()
facilities for BellSouth ADSL service End-User Aggregation must be
dedicated to the transport of BellSouth ADSL service VCs and cannot

be utilized for transport of non-End-User Aggregation VCs.

BellSouth ADSL service, End-User Aggregation will be available to
NSPs and their end-user customers in the Telephone Company Central
Offices specified in the National Exchange Carriers Association
(N.E.C.A.? F.C.C. Tariff No. 4.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 21ST REVISED PAGE 7-79
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 20TH REVISED PAGE 7-79
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: May 25, 2001 EFFECTIVE: May 29, 2001

ACCESS SERVICE

7 - Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Service (Cont'd)
7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.4.3 Message Station Equipment Recovery Charge (Cont'd)

Pursuant to CC Docket 83-1145 Memorandum Opinion and Order adopted by the
Federal Communications Commission on November 8, 1984 and released on November
9, 1984, this charge is assessed only to those customers to which the Special
Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Surcharge applies. The rate for the Message
Station Equipment Recovery Charge is set forth in 7.5.10 following.

7.4.4 Minimum Periods

The minimum service period for all services is one month except as specified
following. The minimum service period for part-time and occasional Broadcast
Quality Video (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Broadcast Quality Video), DS3 Digital
Video (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS3 Digital Video) and Program Audio (a.k.a.
Bel1South SPA Program Audio) services is one day (i.e., a continuous 24-hour
period, not Timited to a calendar day). The minimum service period for ICB
Services is specified in the Individual Case Basis Filing. The minimum
service period for SMARTRing service (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA Dedicated Ring) is
four months. The minimum service periods for LightGate service (a.k.a.
Bel1South SPA Point to Point Network) are specified in 7.4.9 following. The
minimum service period for DS1 Alternate Serving Wire Center Service is 12
months. The minimum service period for SMARTPath service (a.k.a. BellSouth
SPA DS1 Shared Ring) is four months. The minimum service period for SMARTPath
DS3 Transport (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA DS3 Shared Ring) service is 12 months.

The minimum service period for each BellSouth ADSL service VC at a data rate
as specified in 7.2.17(C) (1), (2), and (8) is 6 months. The minimum service (0]
period for each BellSouth ADSL service VC at a data rate as specified in
7.2.17(C) (3) through (7), and having a customer-specified commitment period of
less than 13 months, is 3 months. The minimum service period for each
Bel1South ADSL service VC at a data rate as specified in 7.2.17(C)(3) through
(7), and having a customer-specified commitment period equal to or greater
than 13 months, and less than 25 months, is 13 months. The minimum service
period for each BellSouth ADSL service VC at a data rate as specified in
7.2.17(C) (3) through (7), and having a customer-specified commitment period
equal to or greater than 25 months, is 25 months. The minimum service period
for Be]]Souﬁh ADSL service, End-User Aggregation, Destinations and Sessions,
is one month.

The minimum service period for each BellSouth ADSL service VC for which MVC is
available, is established as part of a MVC arrangement and is in addition to
the base VC, is one month. The base VC is defined as that VC which all other
VCs utilizing the same Local Exchange Line facility are in addition to.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 10TH REVISED PAGE 7-103.23
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 9TH REVISED PAGE 7-103.23
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003 EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE
7 - Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Service (Cont'd)
7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)
7.4.29 BellSouth ADSL Service

(A) Monthly rates and nonrecurring charges apply as specified following for
providing BellSouth ADSL service to the customer, but do not reflect any
applicable rates or charges associated with other services utilized in
the provision of the requested service to customers of a NSP.

The maximum quantities of BellSouth ADSL service VCs that can be
overlayed upon dedicated transport facilities are:

1) per 1.536 Mbps facility: 2000

2) per 44,210 Mbps facility: 2000
3) per 149.760 Mbps facility: 4000
4) per 599.040 Mbps facility: 8000

The minimum quantity of BellSouth ADSL service VCs specified in

7.2.17(C) (1), (2), and (8) is 51 less the quantity of BellSouth ADSL ©
service VCs in service specified in 7.2.17?C)(3) through (7) and the
quantity of BellSouth Enterprise DSL Service Connections in service
specified in 28.1.1 (A)(1)(a) through (d). The minimum quantity of
Bel1South ADSL service VCs specified in 7.2.17(C) (3) through (7) is 1.

For BellSouth ADSL service, MVC, nonrecurring charges are identified as
Initial, First and Additional, or Subsequent, First and Additional.

The Initial Order nonrecurring charge(s) apply when BellSouth ADSL
service VCs are installed coincident with the initial request for a
BellSouth ADSL service MVC arrangement. The Subsequent Order
nonrecurring charge(s) is applicable when the VC is installed
coincident with a customer request for a MVC arrangement that is
subsequent to the establishment of the MVC arrangement.

A MVC, "First," nonrecurring charge is applicable to the first
Bell1South ADSL service VC requested in an "Initial" or "Subsequent" MVC
arrangement. The "Additional" nonrecurring charge is applicable to
each VC installed coincident with the first VC on an "Initial" or
"Subsequent" BellSouth ADSL service MVC arrangement.

Nonrecurring charges are one-time charges that apply for a specific
work activity. Nonrecurring charges that apply for BellSouth ADSL
service are associated with installation of service, moves of service,
service rearrangements and termination liability. These charges are as
specified in F through I and 7.5.21 following.
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BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

BY: Operations Manager - Pricing 8TH REVISED PAGE 7-103.24
29G57, 675 W. Peachtree St., N.E. CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 7-103.24
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

ISSUED: JUNE 13, 2003 EFFECTIVE: JUNE 14, 2003

ACCESS SERVICE
7 - Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Service (Cont'd)
7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)
7.4.29 BellSouth ADSL Service (Cont'd)

(B) A monthly recurring rate will be billed to the customer for each
Bell1South ADSL service VC established to an end-user premises. The
monthly rate for data rate options specified in 7.2.17(C) (1), (2), and
(8) will be as specified in 7.5.21(A§£1; and (2). The monthly rate for
data rate options specified in 7.2.17(C) (3) through (7) will be
determined by the commitment period designated by the customer
beginning with establishment of the customer account.

A monthly recurring rate will be billed to the customer for each
Bel1South ADSL service VC in a MVC arrangement. The monthly rate for
Bel1South ADSL service VCs in a MVC arrangement will be as specified in
7.5.21.(F) and are in addition to rates specified in 7.5.21(B) and (C).

In addition to month-to-month (MTM) rates, customer-selected commitment
periods of from 13 to 24 months, and 25 months or greater, are
available for data rate options specified in 7.2.17(C)(3) through (7).
When the customer requests these data rate options, the customer must
designate to the Telephone Company the commitment and optional
commitment period desired, e.g. a commitment of 20 months and a 13 to
24 month commitment period.

Rates stabilized under customer-selected commitment periods of from 13
to 24 months, and 25 months or greater, are exempt from Telephone
Company-initiated increases. However, decreases will flow through to
the customer. In the event that a VC is disconnected at customer
request prior to completion of a customer-selected commitment period in
excess of 12 months, the customer will be required to pay a termination
charge as specified in (G) following. The customer-designated
commitment and commitment period may not be reduced, however, renewals
of the existing VC and data rate, at the same end-user premises are
allowed at rates and terms and conditions appropriate for new service.
The VC nonrecurring charges are not applicable for the renewed
services.

Subsequent to the establishment of a customer-selected commitment
period longer than 12 months, and prior to completion of that period,
the existing commitment and commitment period may be replaced by a
currently offered commitment and commitment period having a Tength
equal to or longer than the time remaining in the existing arrangement.
The appropriate rates will be as if for new service. Nonrecurring
charges will not be re-applied for these renewals, and no credit will
be provided for payments made during the formerly selected period.
Changes to a commitment or commitment period with a length shorter than
the existing arrangement will result in application of termination
liability charges as specified in G. following. Recognition of
previous service will not be a factor in determination of rates
appropriate for a renewed arrangement.
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ACCESS SERVICE
7 - Special Access (a.k.a. BellSouth SPA) Service (Cont'd)
7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)
7.4.29 BellSouth ADSL Service (Cont'd)

(C) For customer-selected VC data rates specified in 7.2.17(C)(1), (2), and g%
(8), customers will be allowed an initial period of 180 days beginning
with establishment of the first billing account, to attain a combined
quantity of VCs at data rates specified in 7.2.17(C)(1), (2), and (8) €
that is equal to or greater than the minimum number of VCs as specified
in 7.4.29?A) on billing accounts across the region. During this
initial 180-day period, customers will be billed an amount equal to the
number of VCs on their billing accounts across the region multiplied by
the appropriate VC monthly recurring rate.

Upon completion of the 180-day period, a monthly review will be
conducted of quantities of VCs specified in 7.2.17(C) (1), (2), and (8) ©
that are associated with each customer's billing accounts across the
region. Each month, a customer account not meeting the minimum quantity
of VCs specified in 7.4.29(A) will be charged an amount equal to the
difference between the minimum quantity of VCs as specified in 7.4.29(A)
and the customer's combined quantity of VCs at data rates specified in
7.2.17€C3€1;, (2), and (8), multiplied by the rate specified in
7.5.21(A)(1)(a). This charge is in addition to the normal monthly rates
equal to the number of VCs actually attained on their billing accounts
across the region, multiplied by the appropriate VC monthly recurring
rate.
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(F) A move charge applies for each BellSouth ADSL service VC moved to an
end-user's new premises as designated by the customer. This charge is
equal to the sum of all the nonrecurring charges applicable for a new
installation of BellSouth ADSL service.

If BellSouth ADSL service is available at the end-user's new premises
as designated by the customer, no Termination Liability Charge is
applicable when the service orders to install a BellSouth ADSL service
VC at the end-user's new premises and disconnect a BellSouth ADSL
service VC at the end-user's old premises are for the same end-user,
both orders are related together and there is no lTapse in billing
between installation and disconnection of a BellSouth ADSL service VC.

If BellSouth ADSL service is not available at the end-user's new
premises as designated by the customer, the move request will be treated
as a discontinuance of service at the old premises and the customer will
remain responsible for satisfying minimum period obligations. If
appropriate, a Termination Liability Charge as specified in (G)
following will apply.

(G) A Termination Liability Charge (TLC) is applicable for VCs at data
rates specified in 7.2.17(C)%1) through (8?, on a per end-user basis, (0]
that are disconnected prior to completion of the appropriate minimum
service period as specified in 7.4.4 preceding. TLC is applicable for
only the base VC in a MVC arrangement and is applicable only when all
VCs in a MVC arrangement have been disconnected prior to completion of
the appropriate minimum service period.

The TLC for VC data rates specified in 7.2.17(C)(1), (2), and (8) is: ()
Tariff Reference VC Data Rate Charge
7.2.17(C) (1 256 Kbps x 1.5 Mbps 50.00
7.2.17(C) (2 512 Kbps x 768 Kbps 200.00

7.2.17(C) (8 128 Kbps x 256 Kbps 50.00 (N)

For VCs at data rates specified in 7.2.17(C)(3) through (7) that are
provided on a month-to-month basis and have a customer-designated
commitment of 12 months or less, but are disconnected prior to
completion of the minimum service period specified in 7.4.4 preceding,
the TLC is egua] to the number of minimum service period months, less
the number of months completed service, multiplied by the appropriate VC
monthly rate for the data rate option to which the customer subscribed.
This TLC will not exceed the monthly rate for the option to which the
customer subscribed, multiplied by the minimum service period months as
specified in 7.4.4.
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(G) Cont'd

(4) A BellSouth ADSL service VC is disconnected prior to completion of
the appropriate minimum service period as a result of a customer
requested change to a higher or lower peak minimum or maximum
downstream data rate:

(a) TLC will not apply for changes from the current VC peak data rate
to a VC having a higher downstream peak data rate. However, a new
minimum service period as specified in (A) and (B) preceding and
rates appropriate for the new data rate as specified in 7.5.21
following will apply. When requested, the appropriate charge for
this change will be the sum of all nonrecurring charges appropriate
gor provisioning of new BellSouth ADSL service, for the new peak

ata rate.

(b)Except for changes to the data rate option specified in 7.2.17(C)(1) (C)
and (8), TLC will not apply for changes from the current VC peak ©
data rate to a VC having a lower downstream peak data rate. When
requested, the appropriate charge for this change will be the sum of
all nonrecurring charges appropriate for provisioning of new
BellSouth ADSL service, for the new peak data rate. A new minimum
period as specified in (A) and (B) preceding and rates appropriate
for the new data rate specified in 7.5.21 following will apply.

Changes to a lower downstream peak data rate prior to completion of
the minimum service period as specified in (A? and (B) preceding for
the current data rate will result in the application of TLC.

(H) Service Rearrangement

(a) The Service Rearrangement Charge specified in 7.5.21(D) (1) (a) is
applicable on a per VC rearranged basis for customer requests to
redirect a VC from one BellSouth XAATMS or MSATMS port to a
different BellSouth XAATMS or MSATMS port, where both ports are on
the same switch and both ports are utilized in terminating
transport facilities for BellSouth ADSL service without End-User
Aggregation. Customer requests to redirect a BellSouth ADSL
service VC between BellSouth ADSL service, End-User Aggregation and
non-End-User Aggregation transport facilities will constitute a
disconnect of existing service and an installation of new service
as set forth in 7.4.29(I)(3) and (4) following.

(b) The Service Rearrangement Charge specified in 7.5.21(D) (1) (b) is
applicable per VC rearranged basis for customer requests to change
the number of Destinations and/or Sessions from the number of
Destinations and/or Sessions previously specified by the customer.
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(A) Low Speed, Asymmetric Virtual Circuits

(1) Per Virtual Circuit, Downstream data rate up to 1.5 Mbps,
Upstream data rate up to 256 Kbps

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate
Per VC Per VC UsocC
(a) each $ 60.00 $33.00 ADF11

(2) Per Virtual Circuit, Downstream data rate of at least 768 Kbps,
Upstream data rate of at Teast 512 Kbps

Nonrecurring Monthly
Charge Rate
Per VC Per VC usocC
(a) each $150.00 (R) $85.00 (R) ADF61
(3) Per Virtual Circuit, Downstream data rate up to 256 Kbps, (N)
Upstream data rate up to 128 Kbps (N)
Nonrecurring Monthly (N)
Charge Rate Em
Per VC Per VC usocC

(a) each $ 40.00 $25.00 ADFO1 (N)
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